



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0166-0103      **Counties:** WOLCOTT  
**Letting Date:** October 28, 2020 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 9/30/2020 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 172 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Bridge no. 03240 Route 69 over Mad River      **Project(s):** 0069(115)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$2,434,417.40	100.00%
2	Empire Paving Inc	\$2,589,420.90	106.37%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$2,774,000.00	113.95%
4	Schultz Corporation	\$2,791,141.07	114.65%
5	Mizzy Construction, Inc.	\$2,927,653.70	120.26%
6	NJR Construction LLC	\$3,215,204.50	132.07%
7	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$3,273,529.70	134.47%
8	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$3,663,566.00	150.49%
	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$2,878,502.00	



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0166-0103      **Counties:** WOLCOTT  
**Letting Date:** October 28, 2020      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 0069(115)  
**Contract Time:** 172 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Replacement of Bridge no. 03240 Route 69 over Mad River

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0108100	180,000.000	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	961.000	14.00000	13,454.00	32.00000	30,752.00	45.00000	43,245.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0202529	261.000	2.00000	522.00	5.00000	1,305.00	10.00000	2,610.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0203000	852.000	43.00000	36,636.00	32.00000	27,264.00	50.00000	42,600.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0070	0204151	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0209001	2,289.000	2.50000	5,722.50	4.95000	11,330.55	5.00000	11,445.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0090	0211000	140.000	24.00000	3,360.00	20.00000	2,800.00	50.00000	7,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0100	0212000	772.000	35.00000	27,020.00	52.00000	40,144.00	55.00000	42,460.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0216000	650.000	63.00000	40,950.00	65.00000	42,250.00	70.00000	45,500.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0120	0219001	553.000	3.00000	1,659.00	6.50000	3,594.50	10.00000	5,530.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0130	0286001.10	10.000	125.00000	1,250.00	240.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	2,500.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0140	0305000	27.000	43.00000	1,161.00	174.00000	4,698.00	100.00000	2,700.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0150	0406170	371.000	111.00000	41,181.00	118.00000	43,778.00	150.00000	55,650.00
HMA S1		ton						
0160	0406171	532.000	115.00000	61,180.00	103.00000	54,796.00	150.00000	79,800.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0170	0406173	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	387.00000	5,805.00	200.00000	3,000.00
HMA S0.25		ton						
0180	0406236	114.000	9.00000	1,026.00	16.00000	1,824.00	20.00000	2,280.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0190	0406600	532.000	18.00000	9,576.00	5.00000	2,660.00	7.00000	3,724.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton						
0200	0503001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE		LS						
0210	0514271	1,600.000	275.00000	440,000.00	282.00000	451,200.00	175.00000	280,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0220	0521007	16.000	1,050.00000	16,800.00	551.00000	8,816.00	600.00000	9,600.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0230	0522178	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,285.00000	6,570.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0240	0586002.10	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0250	0586002.20	1.000	5,600.00000	5,600.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0260	0586004.20	1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586006.20	1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586014.10	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586250.10	2.000	3,600.00000	7,200.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE 'P-R-W' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586500.20	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0601016	113.000	800.00000	90,400.00	736.00000	83,168.00	750.00000	84,750.00
	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0601062	115.000	865.00000	99,475.00	633.00000	72,795.00	600.00000	69,000.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601064	60.000	1,125.00000	67,500.00	1,010.00000	60,600.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0340	0601107	17.000	1,500.00000	25,500.00	2,220.00000	37,740.00	2,500.00000	42,500.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0350	0601121	95.000	420.00000	39,900.00	345.00000	32,775.00	400.00000	38,000.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0360	0601276 70.000 PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	1,650.00000	115,500.00	1,384.00000	96,880.00	2,000.00000	140,000.00
0370	0601502 30.000 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES s.f.	3.00000	90.00	6.75000	202.50	25.00000	750.00
0380	0601630 65,000.000 CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER c.i.	0.10000	6,500.00	0.16000	10,400.00	0.05000	3,250.00
0390	0602030 9,024.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.	3.50000	31,584.00	2.00000	18,048.00	2.00000	18,048.00
0400	0602936 500.000 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	55.00000	27,500.00	20.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00
0410	0603233 (1.000) GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	23,000.00000	23,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0420	0609001 15.000 REPOINTED MASONRY s.y.	180.00000	2,700.00	771.00000	11,565.00	300.00000	4,500.00
0430	0653001 2.000 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ea.	780.00000	1,560.00	300.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0440	0653100 100.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.	26.00000	2,600.00	20.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0450	0686000.15 243.000 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	52.00000	12,636.00	76.88000	18,681.84	60.00000	14,580.00
0460	0686000.18 48.000 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	57.00000	2,736.00	81.00000	3,888.00	60.00000	2,880.00
0470	0686900 4.000 CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION ea.	1,850.00000	7,400.00	823.00000	3,292.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	0703011	152.000	64.00000	9,728.00	109.00000	16,568.00	100.00000	15,200.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0490	0706001	16.000	9,450.00000	151,200.00	8,962.00000	143,392.00	18,000.00000	288,000.00
	MICROPILES	ea.						
0500	0706002	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0510	0706003	2.000	7,600.00000	15,200.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0520	0706004	30.000	105.00000	3,150.00	65.00000	1,950.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.						
0530	0707009	300.000	94.00000	28,200.00	80.00000	24,000.00	80.00000	24,000.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0708001	169.000	14.00000	2,366.00	14.00000	2,366.00	15.00000	2,535.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0550	0728008	106.000	62.00000	6,572.00	86.00000	9,116.00	100.00000	10,600.00
	3/8" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
0560	0751821	220.000	24.00000	5,280.00	30.00000	6,600.00	50.00000	11,000.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0570	0755014	124.000	3.50000	434.00	4.50000	558.00	25.00000	3,100.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0580	0815001	620.000	8.00000	4,960.00	10.00000	6,200.00	8.00000	4,960.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0590	0819002	80.000	22.00000	1,760.00	49.00000	3,920.00	22.00000	1,760.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0600	0904051	89.000	435.00000	38,715.00	430.00000	38,270.00	400.00000	35,600.00
3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0610	0910030	4.000	3,670.00000	14,680.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00
THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT		ea.						
0620	0910300	311.000	41.00000	12,751.00	24.00000	7,464.00	25.00000	7,775.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.						
0630	0911924	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II		ea.						
0640	0922500	1,182.000	40.00000	47,280.00	56.00000	66,192.00	50.00000	59,100.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		s.y.						
0650	0942001	3.000	895.00000	2,685.00	1.00000	3.00	1.00000	3.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0660	0943001	168.000	1.00000	168.00	1.00000	168.00	1.00000	168.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0670	0944000	413.000	10.00000	4,130.00	15.00000	6,195.00	10.00000	4,130.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0680	0950005	413.000	3.00000	1,239.00	3.50000	1,445.50	5.00000	2,065.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0700	0970006	96,000.000	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0710	0970007	160.000	55.00000	8,800.00	52.00000	8,320.00	1.00000	160.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0720	0971001	(1.000)	31,000.00000	31,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0730	0974001	80.000	185.00000	14,800.00	371.00000	29,680.00	200.00000	16,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0740	0975004 (1.000)	187,000.00000	187,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	228,488.00000	228,488.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
	LS						
0750	0976002 1,600.000	1.00000	1,600.00	0.85000	1,360.00	1.00000	1,600.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
	day						
0760	0977001 50.000	10.00000	500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
	ea.						
0770	0978002 50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
	ea.						
0780	0979003 40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
	ea.						
0790	0980020 (1.000)	31,000.00000	31,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
	LS						
0800	1003998 1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
REMOVE AND RELOCATE LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0810	1131002 180.000	45.00000	8,100.00	50.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	9,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	day						
0820	1206023 (1.000)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0830	1208931 15.000	160.00000	2,400.00	160.00000	2,400.00	75.00000	1,125.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.f.						
0840	1209114 981.000	0.40000	392.40	0.38000	372.78	1.00000	981.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
	l.f.						
0850	1209124 1,136.000	0.40000	454.40	0.38000	431.68	1.00000	1,136.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0860	1210101 1,241.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.70000	868.70	0.65000	806.65	1.00000	1,241.00
0870	1210102 1,296.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.70000	907.20	0.65000	842.40	1.00000	1,296.00
0880	1210105 118.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.40000	519.20	4.25000	501.50	5.00000	590.00
0890	1211001 100.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	2.60000	260.00	2.50000	250.00	2.00000	200.00
0900	1220027 671.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	9.00000	6,039.00	26.00000	17,446.00	35.00000	23,485.00
0910	1301934 8.000 24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1,000.00000	8,000.00	390.00000	3,120.00	300.00000	2,400.00
0920	1301948 2.000 16" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	675.00000	1,350.00	330.00000	660.00	300.00000	600.00
0930	1302053 2.000 RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	550.00000	1,100.00	150.00000	300.00	250.00000	500.00
0940	1302062 1.000 ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	550.00000	550.00	150.00000	150.00	250.00000	250.00
0950	1403501 1.000 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	750.00000	750.00	500.00000	500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
1020	0969062 7.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	5,000.00000	35,000.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00	3,500.00000	24,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$2,434,417.40		\$2,589,420.90		\$2,774,000.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$2,434,417.40</b>		<b>\$2,589,420.90</b>		<b>\$2,774,000.00</b>	



## Tabulation of Bids

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0108100 180,000.000	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0020	0201001 (1.000)	100,380.00000	100,380.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0030	0202000 961.000	15.28000	14,684.08	25.00000	24,025.00	35.00000	33,635.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202217 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0050	0202529 261.000	4.80000	1,252.80	5.00000	1,305.00	3.00000	783.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0060	0203000 852.000	68.96000	58,753.92	35.00000	29,820.00	50.00000	42,600.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0070	0204151 (1.000)	37,560.00000	37,560.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0080	0209001 2,289.000	4.75000	10,872.75	2.00000	4,578.00	5.00000	11,445.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0090	0211000 140.000	52.37000	7,331.80	25.00000	3,500.00	35.00000	4,900.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						
0100	0212000 772.000	47.56000	36,716.32	45.00000	34,740.00	50.00000	38,600.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						
0110	0216000 650.000	64.84000	42,146.00	50.00000	32,500.00	55.00000	35,750.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.						
0120	0219001 553.000	3.50000	1,935.50	5.00000	2,765.00	5.00000	2,765.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0130	0286001.10	10.000	180.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0305000	27.000	51.33000	1,385.91	50.00000	1,350.00	60.00000	1,620.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0150	0406170	371.000	163.20000	60,547.20	145.00000	53,795.00	156.00000	57,876.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0160	0406171	532.000	142.80000	75,969.60	131.00000	69,692.00	139.00000	73,948.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0170	0406173	15.000	222.00000	3,330.00	250.00000	3,750.00	300.00000	4,500.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0180	0406236	114.000	22.20000	2,530.80	7.00000	798.00	20.00000	2,280.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0190	0406600	532.000	7.80000	4,149.60	8.00000	4,256.00	8.00000	4,256.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0200	0503001	(1.000)	61,669.20000	61,669.20	140,000.00000	140,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	LS						
0210	0514271	1,600.000	157.28000	251,648.00	250.00000	400,000.00	245.00000	392,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0220	0521007	16.000	899.44000	14,391.04	3,000.00000	48,000.00	550.00000	8,800.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0230	0522178	2.000	5,332.21000	10,664.42	5,000.00000	10,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	0586002.10	1.000	3,595.20000	3,595.20	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0250	0586002.20	1.000	4,867.20000	4,867.20	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0260	0586004.20	1.000	9,536.40000	9,536.40	7,000.00000	7,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586006.20	1.000	7,370.40000	7,370.40	7,000.00000	7,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586014.10	1.000	5,984.40000	5,984.40	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586250.10	2.000	4,040.40000	8,080.80	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE 'P-R-W' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586500.20	1.000	4,704.00000	4,704.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0601016	113.000	813.88000	91,968.44	1,000.00000	113,000.00	1,150.00000	129,950.00
	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0601062	115.000	931.62000	107,136.30	900.00000	103,500.00	600.00000	69,000.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601064	60.000	1,774.90000	106,494.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00	1,000.00000	60,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0340	0601107	17.000	1,569.88000	26,687.96	2,200.00000	37,400.00	2,000.00000	34,000.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0350	0601121	95.000	809.94000	76,944.30	600.00000	57,000.00	275.00000	26,125.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0360	0601276	70.000	1,743.77000	122,063.90	1,400.00000	98,000.00	2,115.00000	148,050.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0370	0601502	30.000	14.40000	432.00	30.00000	900.00	15.00000	450.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380	0601630 CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER c.i.	65,000.000	0.07000 4,550.00	0.25000 16,250.00	0.10000 6,500.00		
0390	0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.	9,024.000	3.90000 35,193.60	2.50000 22,560.00	2.50000 22,560.00		
0400	0602936 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	500.000	45.07000 22,535.00	40.00000 20,000.00	35.00000 17,500.00		
0410	0603233 GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	237,024.00000 237,024.00	50,000.00000 50,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00		
0420	0609001 REPOINTED MASONRY s.y.	15.000	223.20000 3,348.00	500.00000 7,500.00	100.00000 1,500.00		
0430	0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ea.	2.000	360.00000 720.00	750.00000 1,500.00	200.00000 400.00		
0440	0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.	100.000	24.00000 2,400.00	25.00000 2,500.00	20.00000 2,000.00		
0450	0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	243.000	83.08000 20,188.44	70.00000 17,010.00	80.00000 19,440.00		
0460	0686000.18 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	48.000	113.33000 5,439.84	90.00000 4,320.00	100.00000 4,800.00		
0470	0686900 CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION ea.	4.000	1,134.00000 4,536.00	600.00000 2,400.00	1,000.00000 4,000.00		
0480	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	152.000	65.05000 9,887.60	80.00000 12,160.00	80.00000 12,160.00		
0490	0706001 MICROPILES ea.	16.000	12,769.50000 204,312.00	8,500.00000 136,000.00	10,000.00000 160,000.00		
0500	0706002 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ea.	1.000	41,880.00000 41,880.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00	29,000.00000 29,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0510	0706003	2.000	11,400.00000	22,800.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES	ea.						
0520	0706004	30.000	78.00000	2,340.00	175.00000	5,250.00	75.00000	2,250.00
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT	l.f.						
0530	0707009	300.000	86.40000	25,920.00	85.00000	25,500.00	90.00000	27,000.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0708001	169.000	22.37000	3,780.53	20.00000	3,380.00	12.00000	2,028.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0550	0728008	106.000	92.63000	9,818.78	75.00000	7,950.00	50.00000	5,300.00
	3/8" CRUSHED STONE	c.y.						
0560	0751821	220.000	39.25000	8,635.00	40.00000	8,800.00	30.00000	6,600.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0570	0755014	124.000	9.10000	1,128.40	7.00000	868.00	10.00000	1,240.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0580	0815001	620.000	9.12000	5,654.40	10.00000	6,200.00	9.00000	5,580.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0590	0819002	80.000	25.20000	2,016.00	25.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	2,800.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0600	0904051	89.000	498.00000	44,322.00	375.00000	33,375.00	420.00000	37,380.00
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610	0910030	4.000	4,200.00000	16,800.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,300.00000	17,200.00
	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0620	0910300	311.000	48.00000	14,928.00	23.00000	7,153.00	35.00000	10,885.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0630	0911924	4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0640	0922500	1,182.000	48.20000	56,972.40	50.00000	59,100.00	45.00000	53,190.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0650	0942001	3.000	1,704.00000	5,112.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0660	0943001	168.000	0.01000	1.68	50.00000	8,400.00	10.00000	1,680.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0670	0944000	413.000	15.47000	6,389.11	10.00000	4,130.00	7.00000	2,891.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0680	0950005	413.000	2.40000	991.20	5.00000	2,065.00	4.00000	1,652.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0700	0970006	96,000.000	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0710	0970007	160.000	0.01000	1.60	50.00000	8,000.00	65.00000	10,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0720	0971001	(1.000)	78,936.00000	78,936.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0730	0974001	80.000	372.00000	29,760.00	300.00000	24,000.00	300.00000	24,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0740	0975004	(1.000)	40,440.00000	40,440.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0750	0976002	1,600.000	2.40000	3,840.00	0.80000	1,280.00	1.00000	1,600.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0760	0977001	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0770	0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0780	0979003	40.000	180.00000	7,200.00	120.00000	4,800.00	130.00000	5,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0790	0980020	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0800	1003998	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	1131002	180.000	84.00000	15,120.00	75.00000	13,500.00	50.00000	9,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0820	1206023	(1.000)	3,264.00000	3,264.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0830	1208931	15.000	114.00000	1,710.00	160.00000	2,400.00	170.00000	2,550.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0840	1209114	981.000	0.46000	451.26	0.40000	392.40	0.50000	490.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0850	1209124	1,136.000	0.46000	522.56	0.40000	454.40	0.50000	568.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0860	1210101	1,241.000	0.78000	967.98	0.70000	868.70	1.00000	1,241.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0870	1210102	1,296.000	0.78000	1,010.88	0.70000	907.20	1.00000	1,296.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0880	1210105	118.000	5.10000	601.80	4.50000	531.00	10.00000	1,180.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Mizzy Construction, Inc.		(6) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0890	1211001	100.000	3.00000	300.00	2.50000	250.00	5.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0900	1220027	671.000	27.39000	18,378.69	25.00000	16,775.00	10.00000	6,710.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0910	1301934	8.000	670.96000	5,367.68	500.00000	4,000.00	650.00000	5,200.00
	24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0920	1301948	2.000	3,072.00000	6,144.00	400.00000	800.00	350.00000	700.00
	16" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0930	1302053	2.000	469.20000	938.40	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1302062	1.000	246.00000	246.00	250.00000	250.00	300.00000	300.00
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0950	1403501	1.000	1,032.00000	1,032.00	750.00000	750.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1020	0969062	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	4,500.00000	31,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,791,141.07		\$2,927,653.70		\$3,215,204.50	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,791,141.07</b>		<b>\$2,927,653.70</b>		<b>\$3,215,204.50</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc				
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0108100	180,000.000	1.00000	180,000.00	1.00000	180,000.00		
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	961.000	45.00000	43,245.00	40.00000	38,440.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202217	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0202529	261.000	3.00000	783.00	3.00000	783.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0060	0203000	852.000	30.00000	25,560.00	45.00000	38,340.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0070	0204151	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0080	0209001	2,289.000	3.00000	6,867.00	5.00000	11,445.00		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0090	0211000	140.000	20.00000	2,800.00	70.00000	9,800.00		
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0100	0212000	772.000	50.00000	38,600.00	60.00000	46,320.00		
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0110	0216000	650.000	50.00000	32,500.00	60.00000	39,000.00		
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0120	0219001	553.000	5.00000	2,765.00	8.00000	4,424.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0130 0286001.10 ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	10.000 c.y.	500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0140 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	27.000 ton	90.00000	2,430.00	50.00000	1,350.00		
0150 0406170 HMA S1	371.000 ton	130.00000	48,230.00	160.00000	59,360.00		
0160 0406171 HMA S0.5	532.000 ton	120.00000	63,840.00	140.00000	74,480.00		
0170 0406173 HMA S0.25	15.000 ton	300.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	3,000.00		
0180 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	114.000 gal	30.00000	3,420.00	20.00000	2,280.00		
0190 0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	532.000 ton	6.00000	3,192.00	8.00000	4,256.00		
0200 0503001 REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00		
0210 0514271 PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	1,600.000 s.f.	200.00000	320,000.00	280.00000	448,000.00		
0220 0521007 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 ea.	1,000.00000	16,000.00	860.00000	13,760.00		
0230 0522178 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE KEEPER BLOCKS ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00		
0240 0586002.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
0250 0586002.20 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	1.000 ea.	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0260	0586004.20	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0270	0586006.20	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,800.00000	10,800.00		
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0586014.10	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	6,700.00000	6,700.00		
	OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0290	0586250.10	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,400.00000	8,800.00		
	TYPE 'P-R-W' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586500.20	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00		
	MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0601016	113.000	800.00000	90,400.00	800.00000	90,400.00		
	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0601062	115.000	600.00000	69,000.00	700.00000	80,500.00		
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601064	60.000	900.00000	54,000.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00		
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0340	0601107	17.000	1,500.00000	25,500.00	2,400.00000	40,800.00		
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0350	0601121	95.000	300.00000	28,500.00	248.00000	23,560.00		
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0360	0601276	70.000	900.00000	63,000.00	2,063.00000	144,410.00		
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0370	0601502	30.000	10.00000	300.00	15.00000	450.00		
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0380	0601630 CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER c.i.	65,000.000	0.05000 3,250.00	0.15000 9,750.00			
0390	0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.	9,024.000	2.00000 18,048.00	2.50000 22,560.00			
0400	0602936 DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	500.000	10.00000 5,000.00	60.00000 30,000.00			
0410	0603233 GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	25,000.00000 25,000.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00			
0420	0609001 REPOINTED MASONRY s.y.	15.000	400.00000 6,000.00	350.00000 5,250.00			
0430	0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ea.	2.000	200.00000 400.00	300.00000 600.00			
0440	0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.	100.000	10.00000 1,000.00	50.00000 5,000.00			
0450	0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	243.000	90.00000 21,870.00	50.00000 12,150.00			
0460	0686000.18 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	48.000	95.00000 4,560.00	90.00000 4,320.00			
0470	0686900 CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTION ea.	4.000	100.00000 400.00	1,500.00000 6,000.00			
0480	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	152.000	100.00000 15,200.00	90.00000 13,680.00			
0490	0706001 MICROPILES ea.	16.000	16,000.00000 256,000.00	15,000.00000 240,000.00			
0500	0706002 VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ea.	1.000	25,000.00000 25,000.00	30,000.00000 30,000.00			



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0510	0706003 PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ea.	2.000	12,000.00000 24,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00		
0520	0706004 MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT l.f.	30.000	150.00000 4,500.00	100.00000	3,000.00		
0530	0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	300.000	85.00000 25,500.00	90.00000	27,000.00		
0540	0708001 DAMPPROOFING s.y.	169.000	10.00000 1,690.00	15.00000	2,535.00		
0550	0728008 3/8" CRUSHED STONE c.y.	106.000	100.00000 10,600.00	65.00000	6,890.00		
0560	0751821 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN l.f.	220.000	10.00000 2,200.00	40.00000	8,800.00		
0570	0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY) s.y.	124.000	5.00000 620.00	7.00000	868.00		
0580	0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.	620.000	10.00000 6,200.00	9.00000	5,580.00		
0590	0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	80.000	25.00000 2,000.00	15.00000	1,200.00		
0600	0904051 3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	89.000	375.00000 33,375.00	450.00000	40,050.00		
0610	0910030 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE ATTACHMENT ea.	4.000	4,500.00000 18,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		
0620	0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) l.f.	311.000	22.00000 6,842.00	30.00000	9,330.00		
0630	0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II ea.	4.000	1,200.00000 4,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0640	0922500	1,182.000	40.00000	47,280.00	45.00000	53,190.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.					
0650	0942001	3.000	200.00000	600.00	200.00000	600.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton					
0660	0943001	168.000	1.00000	168.00	10.00000	1,680.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					
0670	0944000	413.000	20.00000	8,260.00	11.00000	4,543.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0680	0950005	413.000	4.00000	1,652.00	3.00000	1,239.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0700	0970006	96,000.000	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0710	0970007	160.000	85.00000	13,600.00	60.00000	9,600.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0720	0971001	(1.000)	390,000.00000	390,000.00	367,000.00000	367,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0730	0974001	80.000	150.00000	12,000.00	240.00000	19,200.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0740	0975004	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0750	0976002	1,600.000	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0760	0977001	50.000	10.00000	500.00	20.00000	1,000.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0770	0978002	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0780	0979003	40.000	20.00000	800.00	100.00000	4,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0790	0980020	(1.000)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0800	1003998	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LUMINAIRE AND BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0810	1131002	180.000	70.00000	12,600.00	55.00000	9,900.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0820	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0830	1208931	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	180.00000	2,700.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0840	1209114	981.000	0.40000	392.40	1.00000	981.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0850	1209124	1,136.000	0.40000	454.40	2.00000	2,272.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0860	1210101	1,241.000	0.70000	868.70	2.00000	2,482.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0870	1210102	1,296.000	0.70000	907.20	2.00000	2,592.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0880	1210105	118.000	5.00000	590.00	7.00000	826.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0890	1211001	100.000	2.50000	250.00	3.50000	350.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0900	1220027	671.000	20.00000	13,420.00	30.00000	20,130.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0910	1301934	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	600.00000	4,800.00	
	24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0920	1301948	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00	
	16" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0930	1302053	2.000	200.00000	400.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0940	1302062	1.000	200.00000	200.00	700.00000	700.00	
	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0950	1403501	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1020	0969062	7.000	3,500.00000	24,500.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,273,529.70		\$3,663,566.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,273,529.70</b>		<b>\$3,663,566.00</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							